RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Commending Tim Paulson on the Bay Area Union Labor Party's 2008 Community Leadership Award]
2	
3	Resolution commending Tim Paulson on the Bay Area Union Labor Party's 2008
4	Community Leadership Award
5	WHEREAS; Beginning in 1981, Tim Paulson worked as a Journeyman Tilesetter, and
6	became a principal officer and business agent for the 45-county Bricklayers, Tilelayers, and
7	Allied Craftworkers Local Union 3; and
8	WHEREAS; In the early 1900's, Tim Paulson was a trustee to various Taft Hartly
9	Health and Welfare and Pension programs and worked as a coordinator for Tilelayers Local
10	Union 19 Work Preservation organizing program; and
11	WHEREAS; In 1997, Tim Paulson was elected as the Vice President of the San
12	Francisco Building and Construction Trades Council; and
13	WHEREAS; In September of 2004, Tim Paulson became the Executive Director of the
14	San Francisco Labor Council where he organizes events and rallies, leads and coordinates
15	political activities, and supports affiliates in contract negotiations; and
16	WHEREAS; Tim Paulson currently serves on the boards of the Labor Archives Center,
17	the United Way of the Bay Area, the San Francisco State University Labor Archives Center,
18	the City College of San Francisco Labor Studies Advisory, the University of California Center
19	for Labor Research, the California Democratic Party, and Labor Project for Working Families;
20	and
21	WHEREAS; Tim Paulson is currently involved in the Strategic Planning Committee of
22	the California Federation of Labor, District Attorney Kamala Harris' Committee to Stop
23	Recidivism, Mayor Newsom's San Francisco Disaster Preparedness Council, and Universal
24	Healthcare Committee and Open Space Committee; now therefore, be it
25	

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Tim Paulson for the 2008 Community Leadership Award from the Bay Area Union Labor Party.